900228408 07/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BGC BROKERS TECHNOLOGY INC.		03/14/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BGC BROKERS TECHNOLOGY L.P.	
Street Address:	499 PARK AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2593992	EURO BROKERS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127758800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 212-7758700

Email: nytrademarks@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: JASON M. VOGEL

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend 1114 Ave. of America
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-7703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Ashford Tucker
Signature:	/A. Ashford Tucker/
Date:	07/16/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=bgc brokers tech inc to bgc brokers tech Ip #page1.tif source=bgc brokers tech inc to bgc brokers tech Ip #page2.tif source=bgc brokers tech inc to bgc brokers tech Ip #page3.tif OP \$40.00 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0154



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BGC BROKERS TECHNOLOGY INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BGC BROKERS TECHNOLOGY INC." TO "BGC BROKERS TECHNOLOGY, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2008, AT 10:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

3053380 8100V

080321781

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smita Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6453742

DATE: 03-18-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0155

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 PM 03/14/2008 FILED 10:02 PM 03/14/2008 SRV 080321781 - 3053380 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Delaware</u> .
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Delaware</u>
3.) The date the corporation first formed is hame 8, 1999
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is
BGC Brokers Technology Ipc.
5.) The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is
BGC Brokers Technology, L.P.

A09110143

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 14th day of March, A.D. 2008

General Partner(s)

Name: Stephen M. Merkel, Exec. Managing Dir.

BGC Brokers Technology Holdings, LLC as GP

A09110143

RECORDED: 07/16/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0157